The Commission shall forward the request release to the Town Engineer and the 
Public Works Manager/Director for a recommendation. 

d) Before release of the financial guarantee, a maintenance bond shall be submitted 
which shall be in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the performance bond or 
two thousand five hundred ($2,500), whichever amount is greater, and which shall 
be retained by the Town for one year. The purpose of the maintenance bond is to 
guarantee correction of any construction failures related to the subdivision. 
The Commission shall release the maintenance bond after the one-year period,